
No.1/Stores/2017(7)-II-5168 
Ministry of Home Affairs 

Government of India 
New Delhi 

 
                                                                              Dated 10-NOV-2017 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
Assistant Director/Stores, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India, 35-

Sardar Patel Marg, New Delhi-110021 invites e-bid from reputed firms 
dealing with Ministries/Govt. Departments for procurement of 10000 Kg of 
maplitho paper.  
  
2. Tender document floated for the same can be downloaded only 
from www.eprocure.gov.in (CPP Portal) and bid can only be submitted 
through the same website. Bid submitted other than on CPP portal will not 
be accepted. Important dates related to this tender is furnished below for 
information :  

 
                               Particulars Date Time 
01 Date of online publication of tender 10.11.2017 18:00 Hrs. 
02 Tender document download start date 10.11.2017 18:00 Hrs. 
03 Bid submission start date 15.11.2017 10:00 Hrs. 
04 Bid submission close date 24.11.2017 13:00 Hrs. 
05 Closing date & time for submission of 

original EMD, affidavit and sample of 
maplitho paper 

24.11.2017 13:00 Hrs. 

06 Date of opening of bids 27.11.2017 16:00 Hrs. 
                  
                                                                                                     Sd/-                                                                                                          
                       Assistant Director  
 

http://www.eprocure.gov.in/

